
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed 10/1/2024 9:42 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name: The Partnership ot end Addiction

Original Term of Contract: December 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

$115,000.00 (no change in amount)
Approved December 20,2023

Contract # 2024-00000863Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

To provide awareness and direct curriculum supports to Yonkers Public Schools

Middle and High School students to address preventative measures to opioid abuse,

access to social support systems and positive messaging to the Yonkers Public

Schools community		Scope:

Details of Previous Amendments:

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the terms of the resolution to

December 1,2023 - June 30,2024Details of New Amendment:

490-5241-24H342-2110-B2300- $108,700.00 Opioid Settlement Special Project (No

change in account#)

430-5241-24H343-2110-B2300 Opioid Settlement Special Project (No change in
account#) $ 6,300.00Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104B

Dr Stephanie McCaskill

Associate Superintendent

Office of Student Support ServicesManager and Department Requesting Services:


